Race Date Heart of Texas XC Invitational

September 17, 2025 Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time

Bib No Name

Team - Mason
Team Score (places): 49

849 COOPER RATLIFF

846 CADEN KLINGELHEFER
845 IRVIN TAVERAS

847 CORBIN MARTINEZ

850 SAM SAM

848 NOAH NOAH

851 SAM SAM

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Sonora
Team Score (places): 61

1052 WYATT KILLOUGH

1054 JAYCOB RAMIREZ

1050 JESUS (TRES) GARZA
1055 EDUARDO SALAZAR
1049 ELISEO GARZA

1047 ANGEL CASTILLEJA
1048 GAVIN CORRARRUBIAS
1053 KODY R PRATHER

coO~NO O A~ WNDNBE

Team - Comal Canyon Lake
Team Score (places): 81

652 TRISTAN SCHENK
646 GIBSON COVER

650 BARET MCDERMOTT
645 JACKSON ALVAREZ
649 CLAY HUGO

647 GRANT COVER

651 CHEIF RENDON

648 MARSHALL GOMEZ
653 TRAVIS SLEGERS

© 00N Ol WN P

Team - TLCA San Angelo
Team Score (places): 106

1098 JASON GONZALEZ
1099 JASON KINKEAD
1101 HECTOR REZA

1097 ZECHARIAH CUEVAS
1100 CHRISTIAN OVIEDO

ga b~ wDN -

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Time

Place Place Time Back

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 1:35:01.4

1 1 17:33.5 17:33.5 0:00.0
2 3 17:41.5 35:15.0 0:08.0
5 8 19:00.3 54:15.3 1:26.8
12 20 19:415  1:13:56.9 2:08.0
29 49 21:.04.4 1:35.01.4 3:30.9
(35) (84) 21:33.1 1:56:34.5 3:59.6
(36) (120) 21:36.4  2:18:10.9 4:02.8

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 1:38:11.8

4 4 18:51.1 18:51.1 0:00.0
9 13 19:27.3 38:18.5 0:36.1
10 23 19:36.7 57:55.2 0:45.5
14 37 19:49.6  1:17:44.8 0:58.4
24 61 20:27.0 1:38:11.8 1:35.8
(27) (88) 20:40.8  1:58:52.7 1:49.7
(38) (126) 21:455  2:20:38.3 2:54.4
More Than 7 22:26.5 2:43:04.8 3:35.3

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 1:40:00.6

7 7 19:16.9 19:16.9 0:00.0
16 23 19:59.4 39:16.3 0:42.5
17 40 20:05.7 59:22.1 0:48.8
18 58 20:13.8  1:19:35.9 0:56.9
23 81 20:24.6  1:40:00.6 1:.07.7
(39) (120) 22:05.3  2:02:05.9 2:48.4
(43) (163) 22:44.4  2:24:50.4 3:27.5
More Than 7 22:46.6  2:47:37.0 3:29.7
More Than 7 23:51.4  3:11:28.5 4:34.5

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 1:42:09.6

6 6 19:02.3 19:02.3 0:00.0
8 14 19:26.1 38:28.5 0:23.7
28 42 20:53.4 59:21.9 1:51.0
31 73 21:17.3  1:20:39.3 2:14.9
33 106 21:30.3  1:42:09.6 2:27.9
1 09/17/2025 10:57:35



Heart of Texas XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 2025 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Brownwood Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 120 Average Time: 1:42:42.2
1 532 CARTER MASSEY 15 15 19:50.9 19:50.9 0:00.0
2 531 HAYDEN MAIR 21 36 20:18.1 40:09.0 0:27.1
3 533 REAGUN MUNSUGU 22 58 20:21.6  1:00:30.6 0:30.6
4 518 ADRIAN SKRHAK 25 83 20:27.8  1:20:58.4 0:36.8
5 529 JUSTON BURT 37 120 21:43.7  1:42:42.2 1:52.8
6 517 BRAYDEN MUSICK (41) (161) 22:20.7  2:05:02.9 2:29.8
Team - Veribest Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 169 Average Time: 1:51:14.8
1 1123 TUCKER CAULEY 3 3 18:20.9 18:20.9 0:00.0
2 1125 JESSE HIGHT 13 16 19:42.8 38:03.8 1:21.9
3 1121 MICHAEL BEAVERS 32 48 21:19.6 59:23.5 2:58.7
4 1126 TUCKER MARTIN 46 94 23:.03.6  1:22:27.1 4:42.7
5 1122 EMILIANO CARBAJAL 75 169 28:47.6 1:51:148  10:26.7
Team - Ballinger Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places): 208 Average Time: 1:54:06.9
1 115 ZACH HARRISON 19 19 20:16.6 20:16.6 0:00.0
2 117 KAIDEN MEDRANO 30 49 21:09.1 41:25.7 0:52.5
3 118 ZAYDEN OCHOA 49 98 23:18.4  1:04:44.2 3:01.8
4 120 MACEY WAGONER 50 148 23:43.1  1:28:27.3 3:26.5
5 116 JOSEPH HERRIDGE 60 208 25:39.5  1:54:06.9 5:22.9
6 122 JOSEPH ZAVALA (65) (273) 26:29.2  2:20:36.2 6:12.6
7 121 HUNTER WILSON (69) (342) 26:55.3 2:47:31.5 6:38.7
8 119 JOEL SKITT More Than 7 27:55.8  3:15:27.3 7:39.2
Team - San Saba Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places): 244 Average Time: 1:59:00.8
1 998 DAVID OLALDE-YANEZ 26 26 20:31.8 20:31.8 0:00.0
2 1000 DAMIAN VAZQUEZ 40 66 22:16.3 42:48.1 1:44.5
3 996 ISAAC HERNANDEZ 53 119 24:01.8 1:06:49.9 3:30.0
4 994 ANDRES DAVILA 62 181 26:02.1  1:32:52.1 5:30.3
5 995 NERIGONZALEZ 63 244 26:08.7  1:59:00.8 5:36.9
6 999 JEFFERSON STENCIL (68) (312) 26:49.9  2:25:50.7 6:18.1
7 993 CHRISTIAN REYES (72) (384) 27:44.1  2:53:34.9 7:12.3
8 991 TUCKER JOHNSON More Than 7 29:24.7  3:22:59.6 8:52.9
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Race Date Heart of Texas XC Invitational

September 17, 2025 Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Coleman Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places): 245 Average Time: 1:57:25.8
1 617 JADEN TRAN 45 45 23:02.0 23:02.0 0:00.0
2 615 JASON STRICKLAND 47 92 23:06.7 46:08.7 0:04.7
3 616 ALLEN TOVAR 48 140 23:11.0  1:09:19.8 0:09.0
4 613 ENRIQUE MATA 51 191 23:46.4  1:33:06.2 0:44.4
5 614 ISRAEL OLVERA 54 245 24:19.6  1:57:25.8 1:17.6
6 612 CARSON ESTES (76) (321) 29:08.2  2:26:34.1 6:06.2
Team - Harper Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 245 Average Time: 2:01:38.5
1 714 BEN ANDERSON 11 11 19:39.9 19:39.9 0:00.0
2 718 MASON STACEY 44 55 22:57.2 42:37.1 3:17.2
3 717 SHASHANK POLAVARAPU 52 107 24:01.2  1:06:38.3 4:21.2
4 719 BRAZOS WORRELL 61 168 25:51.3  1:32:29.6 6:11.3
5 715 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ 77 245 29:08.8 2:01:38.5 9:28.9
6 716 KYLE KRUPICKA (78) (323) 29:46.7 2:31:25.2  10:06.7
Team - Winters Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 247 Average Time: 1:58:52.5
1 1161 AJAY SOTO 34 34 21:31.9 21:31.9 0:00.0
2 1157 ALEX PENA 42 76 22:31.1 44:03.0 0:59.2
3 1155 MALAKI NEWELL 56 132 24:36.2  1:08:39.2 3:04.2
4 1153 NEHEMIAH ALVARADO 57 189 25:02.1  1:33:41.4 3:30.2
5 1158 ANTHONY RAMIREZ 58 247 25:11.0  1:58:52.5 3:39.1
6 1160 LOGAN ROBERTS (71) (318) 27:24.6  2:26:17.1 5:52.7
7 1156 REMINGTON PASCHAL (74) (392) 28:22.0 2:54:39.2 6:50.1
Team - San Angelo Christian Academy Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 311 Average Time: 2:15:08.9
1 982 NATHAN BAJARANO 20 20 20:17.9 20:17.9 0:00.0
2 984 DEITRICH MILLER 59 79 25:28.2 45:46.2 5:10.3
3 987 REY ZAVALA 73 152 28:12.4  1:13:58.6 7:54.4
4 985 LYNDON POLHEMUS 79 231 30:16.4  1:44:15.1 9:58.5
5 986 AIDAN STETCHER 80 311 30:53.8 2:15:089  10:35.8
6 983 ASHER MCADEN (81) (392) 32:17.4  2:47:26.4  11:59.4

Team - Lometa
Team Score (places): 322
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Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 2:11:30.9
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Heart of Texas XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 2025 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Lometa Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 322 Average Time: 2:11:30.9
1 832 ULISES CASO-PRADO 55 55 24:24.7 24:24.7 0:00.0
2 830 DAVIDCARR 64 119 26:24.5 50:49.3 1:59.7
3 835 JOSUE LOPEZ 66 185 26:36.3  1:17:25.7 2:11.5
4 834 CHRISTOPHER FAUSTICH 67 252 26:45.7  1:44:11.4 2:20.9
5 831 ROY CARR 70 322 27:19.4  2:11:30.9 2:54.6

Team - Brady Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 506 DREW MOORE Less Than 5 21:19.2 21:19.2 0:00.0
2 507 ZAID RODRIGUEZ Less Than 5 22:48.3 44:07.5 1:29.1
3 504 JOURDYN MCLEAN Less Than 5 23:05.8 1:07:13.4 1:46.6
4 505 TERYN MOERBE Less Than 5 23:46.2  1:30:59.6 2:27.0

Team - TLCA Abilene Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1073 ALEJANDRO BECERRA Less Than 5 20:17.8 20:17.8 0:00.0
2 1076 MANUEL RIOS Less Than 5 22:23.1 42:41.0 2:05.2
3 1075 KLAVON KIRVEN Less Than 5 23:10.2  1:.05:51.3 2:52.3
4 1074 MARIK COLE Less Than 5 29:24.1  1:35:15.4 9:06.2

Team - Bangs Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 143 NOE MARTINEZ Less Than 5 19:37.1 19:37.1 0:00.0
2 145 BENJAMIN PEREZ Less Than 5 20:54.5 40:31.6 1:17.4
3 142 LANE HILL Less Than 5 21:43.0 1:02:14.6 2:05.9

Team - Comfort Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 672 JOSIAH RUCKER Less Than 5 23:02.1 23:02.1 0:00.0
2 669 CARLOS CAMACHO Less Than 5 23:13.5 46:15.7 0:11.3
3 671 AJPATTON Less Than 5 25:38.5  1:11:54.2 2:36.3

Team - Lohn Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 819 LEVIFELIPE Less Than 5 21:46.5 21:46.5 0:00.0
2 821 JESSE OLIVAREZ Less Than 5 24:41.2 46:27.7 2:54.6

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 4 09/17/2025 10:57:36



Race Date
September 17, 2025

Bib No Name

Team - Lohn
Team Score (places): Inc.

3 823 DEAN SANSOUCI

Team - Mullin
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 929 ALEXANDER MORALES
2 931 JOSEPH SANCHEZ
3 930 CHANDLER MORENO

Team - Ozona
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 968 IVAN MATA
2 967 ANDRES MATA
3 966 JOSH LASCANO

Team - Menard
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 917 FLOYD TEAGUE
2 916 JAEGAR LEONARD

Team - Cherokee
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 576 WESTON WOOLSEY

Team - Iraan
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 731 LUIS MARTINEZ

Team - Rochelle
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 976 MASON NELSON
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Heart of Texas XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Place

Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

(€]

(6]

Cumulative

Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
27:53.4 1:14:21.1

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

26:23.1 26:23.1
26:24.0 52:47.1
32:09.0 1:24:56.1

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

20:28.8 20:28.8
22:26.9 42:55.8
22:27.8  1:05:23.6

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

23:16.9
23:59.4

23:16.9
47:16.3

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
20:21.1 20:21.1

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
23:07.6 23:07.6

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

27:51.8 27:51.8

Cumulative

Time
Back

6:06.9

0:00.0
0:00.9
5:45.9

0:00.0
1:58.1
1:58.9

0:00.0
0:42.4

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0
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Heart of Texas XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 2025 Final Team Results
Boys
JV Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Brownwood Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 53 Average Time: 1:56:56.7
1 516 BRAYDEN MUNSELL 1 1 21:41.1 21:41.1 0:00.0
2 519 JONATHAN SKRHAK 4 5 21:49.3 43:30.4 0:08.1
3 514 GIODIAZ 9 14 22:57.1  1:.06:27.5 1:15.9
4 520 JONATHAN SOLANO 18 32 24:54.0 1:31:21.6 3:12.9
5 515 KIP HAVENS 21 53 25:35.0  1:56:56.7 3:53.9
Team - TLCA San Angelo Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 58 Average Time: 1:58:01.7
1 1089 BRAULIO PARAMO 2 2 21:46.5 21:46.5 0:00.0
2 1084 CODEY DIERKER 8 10 22:54.5 44:41.0 1:07.9
3 1085 ALEJANDRO 12 22 23:35.9  1:.08:17.0 1:49.3
4 1086 JAVEN MCCLEIN 17 39 24:44.0  1:33:01.1 2:57.5
5 1087 CHRISTIAN MENDOZA 19 58 25:00.6  1:58:01.7 3:14.0
6 1081 SEAN BURKE (23) (81) 26:00.1  2:24:01.8 4:13.5
7 1082 DANIEL CASTRO (29) (110) 27:31.1  2:51:33.0 5:44.5
8 1090 LOGAN RINEHART More Than 7 29:24.7  3:20:57.7 7:38.1
9 1088 TRU ORNELAS More Than 7 33:18.9 3:54:16.7  11:32.4
10 1083 ARIES COURTER More Than 7 33:36.6 4:27:53.3  11:50.0
Team - Mason Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 60 Average Time: 1:58:50.4
1 839 RYLAN HERSHMAN 6 6 22:32.4 22:32.4 0:00.0
2 838 GAVIN BRYAN-MYERS 10 16 23:13.9 45:46.3 0:41.5
3 842 SERGIO QUINTERO 13 29 24:03.5  1:09:49.8 1:31.1
4 840 ROBERT JOHNSON 15 44 24:28.7  1:34:185 1:56.2
5 841 THOMAS KRUSO 16 60 24:31.8 1:58:50.4 1:59.4
Team - Comal Canyon Lake Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 83 Average Time: 2:03:57.2
1 629 TALIESIN LEDOUX 5 5 22:30.8 22:30.8 0:00.0
2 630 ADEN MCLAREN 7 12 22:51.1 45:21.9 0:20.3
3 626 JAMES EASTLAND 11 23 23:21.9  1:08:43.9 0:51.1
4 635 WILHELM VOIGT 27 50 26:58.5  1:35:42.4 4:27.6
5 632 SAMUEL MCNEILL 33 83 28:14.7  2:03:57.2 5:43.9
6 634 IVRICH TEAHAN (34) (117) 29:41.3  2:33:38.6 7:10.5
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Heart of Texas XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 2025 Final Team Results
Boys
JV Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Sonora Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 105 Average Time: 2:08:08.5
1 1037 MARCOS PALACIOS 14 14 24:26.5 24:26.5 0:00.0
2 1032 JOSE AGUAYO 20 34 25:34.0 50:00.6 1:07.4
3 1038 JACK ROGERS 22 56 25:46.4  1:15:47.1 1:19.9
4 1036 JESIAH MARTINEZ 24 80 26:10.0 1:41:57.2 1:43.5
5 1034 ISAIAS GONZALEZ 25 105 26:11.2  2:08:08.5 1:44.7
6 1039 ROGELIO RUIZ (32) (136) 27:49.9  2:35:58.4 3:234
7 1041 RICARDO VALDEZ (32) (168) 28:07.5  3:04:05.9 3:40.9
8 1040 AJSEATON More Than 7 29:02.0  3:33:08.0 4:35.4
9 1033 FERNANDO AGUILAR More Than 7 29:58.2  4:03:06.2 5:31.6
10 1035 KEANU HERNANDEZ More Than 7 30:04.8  4:33:11.0 5:38.2
11 1031 LAANE ABALOS More Than 7 30:18.0 5:03:29.0 5514
Team - Mullin Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 122 Average Time: 2:14:36.4
1 927 JOSE VARO BAQUERO 3 3 21:48.3 21:48.3 0:00.0
2 926 LANDEN ROMERO 26 29 26:28.3 48:16.7 4:39.9
3 924 MATEO MALLA 28 57 27:22.4  1:15:39.1 5:34.0
4 922 VINCENZO GUISTA 30 87 27:36.9  1:43:16.0 5:48.5
5 923 VASH LANGFORD 35 122 31:20.4  2:14:36.4 9:32.0
6 925 JEREMIAH ROMERO (36) (158) 35:00.6  2:49:37.1 13:12.2
Team - Cherokee Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 574 RUBEN Less Than 5 23:27.5 23:27.5 0:00.0
2 575 SEBASTIAN MOTA Less Than 5 27:20.5 50:48.1 3:53.0
3 573 KAMHOLT Less Than 5 28:07.4  1:18:55.5 4:39.9
4 571 AUGUST ALONSO Less Than 5 30:21.1  1:49:16.6 6:53.5
Team - Ozona Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 957 COREY LACHANCE Less Than 5 23:35.9 23:35.9 0:00.0
2 959 ORI PATEL Less Than 5 23:50.1 47:26.1 0:14.2
3 955 VALENTE CERNA Less Than 5 26:40.9 1:14:07.0 3:05.0
4 958 SAMMY MARTINEZ Less Than 5 32:41.5 1:46:48.6 9:05.6
Team - TLCA Abilene Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
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Race Date
September 17, 2025

Bib No

Team - TLCA Abilene
Team Score (places): Inc.

Name

1066
1065
1064
1067

CHRISTIAN JARQUIN
MANUEL Z GUTIERREZ
CAMERON GONZALES
MASON MALLET

A WDNPF

Team - Brady
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 244 ABEL MEDINA
2 243 COOPER LOWRANCE
3 245 JOSUE MEDRANO

Team - Rochelle
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 975 JACOB LEFEVER

Team - Veribest
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1120 CASH SELLMAN
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Heart of Texas XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
JV Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 24:22.7 24:22.7
Less Than 5 28:11.2 52:34.0
Less Than 5 29:58.2 1:22:32.2
Less Than 5 32:43.1 1:55:15.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 27:56.7 27:56.7
Less Than 5 30:06.2 58:03.0
Less Than 5 33:37.3 1:31:40.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 30:15.7 30:15.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 34:34.9 34:34.9

Time
Back

0:00.0
3:48.5
5:354
8:20.4

0:00.0
2:09.5
5:40.6

0:00.0

0:00.0
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